MOVING ON 10
Episode 4
A WALK IN MY SHOES
Written by
Esther Wilson
PINK SCRIPT
March 28th 2018
(c) LA PRODUCTIONS

someone else.
PETE
The training process works on a
couple of levels. Helps volunteers
to see if what we do works for
them, we get to see if what they
do, works for us.
(beat)
Some people use it to make
themselves h works  tatr taa
themsne elife -ot-oanwant a d �U�I�F�N�T
CAROL (CONT’D)
(shouting)
See you next week.
Carol leaves.
OMITTED13 13
INT. STROKE HOSPITAL - HARRY’S ROOM. DAY 2  14.0014 14 *
Carol is rubbing moisturiser into Harry’s arms and hands. *
CAROL
The people are nice. It’s funny

A NURSE comes in.
CAROL (CONT’D)
He needs turning.
The Nurse rings a bell for assistance. She prepares to turn
Harry, removing the pillows, pulling the covers back. Harry *
looks embarrassed to be semi-naked in front of his daughter.
Carol averts her eyes.
CAROL (CONT’D)
Has he had any other visitors
today?
The Nurse shakes her head.
MO10 E4 WALK/SHOES E Wilson - PINK SCRIPT - 28/03/18       10.
EXT. STREET. DAY 2  14.3015 15
Carol hurries towards the bus-stop while speaking on her
mobile.
OMITTED21 21
EXT. FARNCROFT HOUSE. DAY 4  09.0022 22
Establishing shot.
INT. FARNCROFT HOUSE - CONF ROOM. DAY 4  11.0023 23
A small celebration as Sue hands out Health & Safety, and

is right and in my own way. He’s a
good support worker. I can’t afford
to lose him.
CAROL
Everything you say makes sense but
I don’t feel good about it, I
don’t.
SUE
Look. I’m good at my job because I
keep an eye on the bigger picture.
I have to find a balance.
(beat)
So trust me on this. Play for the
team, Carol. Please.
Carol’s dilemma.
OMITTED37 37
OMITTED38 38
EXT. STROKE HOSPITAL. NIGHT. 6  20.0039 39
Establishing shot of hospital entrance.
INT. STROKE HOSPITAL - HARRY’S ROOM. NIGHT 6 CONT.40 40 *
Carol and Trish sit by Harry’s bed. It’s tense. *

he could look smart for his kids.
PETE
Whoa, that’s a pretty dangerous
accusation...
CAROL
He’s taken stuff, stuff that’s
meant for people who have nothing.
And Sue doesn’t care.
PETE
I had no idea.
Carol gets herself together.
CAROL
Yeah, right.
Carol leaves. On Pete. He looks at the ‘TRAINING’ file. Opens
it at a place marked ‘JOURNAL’.
OMITTED48 48
OMITTED49 49
OMITTED50 50
OMITTED51 51
OMITTED52 52
MO10 E4 WALK/SHOES E Wilson - PINK SCRIPT - 28/03/18       41.
INT. CAROL’S BEDSIT. DAY 9  08.0053 53
Carol is sat down drinking coffee. Her identity pass is in
her hand. She looks at the clock. She goes to the mirror.
Beat. She takes a deep breath. Looks into the mirror,
entirely herself, all traces of self-help guru, gone.
She looks at her identity pass. She puts it on.
OMITTED54 54
INT. FARNCROFT HOUSE - RECEPTION/STAIRS/OFFICE. DAY 9    55 55
08.55
Carol strides through reception to the office, on a mission.
She opens the door without knocking but is surprised to see